Product Fiche (EN-GB)

Supplier Name

Supplier Address

Model
Model Identifier

Specific Energy Consumption Class

Declared Typology

Type Of Drive Installed

Type Of Heat Recovery System
Thermal efficiency of heat recovery
Maximum flow rate

Effective Power Input

Sound Power Level

Reference Flow Rate

Reference Pressure Difference

SPI

Ventilation Control Factor

Declared Maximum Internal Leakage Rate

Declared Maximum External Leakage Rate

SEC
AEC Annual Electricity Consumption
AHS Annual Heating Saved

Visual Filter Warning Position

Pre/dis-assembly instructions

kWh/(mz2.a)
kwWh/a
kWh

* Using 0-10V room sensors to provide local demand control

MTiton

Titon

894 The Crescent
Colchester Business Park
Colchester

Essex

C0O49YQ

HRV2 Q+ Bypass (Aurastat)
TP411B/LH

SEC Class A+ (Average Climate)
SEC Class A+ (Cold Climate)
SEC Class E (Warm Climate)

BiDirectional
Variable Speed Drive
Recuperative

88%

294m3/h

57.10W

46dB

0.0572m3/s

50Pa

0.2771W/(me/h)

0.65*
5%
5%
Cold Climate  Average Climate Warm Climate
-81.3 -42.3 -17.3
7.3 1.9 15
90.8 46.4 21.0

Optional remote mounted Aurastat/Auramode display
Filter change information contained in the user manual

www.titon.co.uk



Informacni list (CS)

Jméno dodavatele

Adresa dodavatele

Model
Identifikaéni znac¢ka modelu

Trida specifické spotfeby energie

Deklarovana typologie

Typ pohonu, ktery je nainstalovan

Typ systému zpétného ziskavani tepla
Tepelna Gcinnost zpétného ziskavani tepla
Maximalni pritok

Efektivni prikon

Hladina akustického vykonna

Referenéni pritok

Referenéni tlakovy rozdil

SPI

Faktor fizeni vétrani

Deklarované maximalni vnitfni netésnosti

Deklarované maximalni vnéjsi netésnosti

Specificka spotfeba energie (SEC) kWh/(mz2.a)
Rocni spotfeba elektrické energie (AEC) kwWh/a
Roc&ni Uspora tepla (AHS) kWh

Vizudlni vystrazna poloha filtru

Pokyny pfed montaZi/pro demontéz

* Pouziti senzoru mistnosti k zajisténi lokalniho fizeni podle potfeby

MTiton

Titon

894 The Crescent
Colchester Business Park
Colchester

Essex

C0O49YQ

HRV2 Q+ Bypass (Aurastat)
TP411B/LH

Tfida SEC A+ (Prdmérné klima)
Tfida SEC A+ (Studené klima)
Tfida SEC E (Teplé klima)

Obousmérna

Pohon s proménnymi otackami
Rekuperaéni

88%

294m3/h

57.10W

46dB

0.0572m3/s

50Pa

0.2771W/(me/h)

0.65 *
5%
5%
Studené klima Priimé&rné klima Teplé klima
-81.3 -42.3 -17.3
7.3 1.9 1.5
90.8 46.4 21.0

Volitelny vzdaleny namontovany displej Aurastat/Auramode
Informace o zméné filtru obsazeny v uzivatelské pfirucce

www.titon.co.uk



Datablad (DA)

Leverandgrnavn

Leverandgradresse

Model
Modelidentifikator

Specifikt energiforbrugsklasse

Anfgrt typologi

Type drev, der er installeret
Type varmegenvindingssystem
Temperaturvirkningsgrad af varmegenvinding
Maksimal volumenstrgm
Faktisk effektoptag
Lydeffektniveau
Referencevolumenstrgm
Referencetrykforskel

SPI
Ventilationsreguleringsfaktor
Oplyst maksimal intern laekage

Oplyst maksimal ekstern leekage

SEC (specifikt energiforbrug)
AEC - Arligt elforbrug

AHS - Arlig varmebesparelse

Advarselsposition for visuelt filter

Midlertidige/demonteringsinstruktioner

kWh/(mz2.a)
kwWh/a
kwWh

* Brug af 0-10 V rumfglere til give lokal behovsstyret regulering

MTiton

Titon

894 The Crescent
Colchester Business Park
Colchester

Essex

C0O49YQ

HRV2 Q+ Bypass (Aurastat)
TP411B/LH

SEC klasse A+ (Gennemsnitligt klima)
SEC klasse A+ (Koldt klima)
SEC klasse E (Varmt klima)

Tovejs

Drev med trinlgs regulering
Rekuperativ

88%

294m3/h

57.10W

46dB

0.0572m3/s

50Pa

0.2771W/(me/h)

0.65*
5%
5%
Koldt klima Gennemsnitligt Varmt klima
klima
-81.3 -42.3 -17.3
7.3 1.9 15
90.8 46.4 21.0

Valgfri fiernmonteret Aurastat/Auramode-skeerm
Oplysninger om filterskift, der findes i brugervejledningen

www.titon.co.uk



Produktdatenblatt (DE)

Name des Lieferanten

Anschrift des Lieferanten

Modell
Modellkennung

Spezifischer Energieverbrauch (SEV-Klasse)

Angabe des Typs

Art des eingebauten Antriebs

Art des Warmerickgewinnungssystems
Temperaturdnderungsgrad der Warmeriickgewinnung
Hochster Luftvolumenstrom

Effektive Eingangsleistung
Schallleistungspegel
Bezugs-Luftvolumenstrom
Bezugsdruckdifferenz

SPI

Luftungssteuerungsfaktor

Angabe der hochsten inneren Leckluftquote

Angabe der héchsten &uReren Leckluftquote

SEV kWh/(mz2.a)
Jahrlicher Stromverbrauch (JSV) kWh/a
Jahrliche Einsparung an Heizenergie (JEH) kWh

Lage der optischen Filterwarnanzeige

Anweisungen zur Vormontage/Zerlegung

* Steuerung nach ortlichem Bedarf anhand von 0-10-V-Raumfuhlern

MTiton

Titon

894 The Crescent
Colchester Business Park
Colchester

Essex

C0O49YQ

HRV2 Q+ Bypass (Aurastat)
TP411B/LH

SEV-Klasse A+ (durchschnittliches Klima)
SEV-Klasse A+ (kaltes Klima)

SEV-Klasse E (warmes Klima)
Zwei Richtungen
Drehzahlregelung
Rekuperativ

88%

294m3/h

57.10W

46dB

0.0572m3/s

50Pa
0.2771W/(m3/h)
0.65*

5%

5%

kaltes Klima durchschnittliches warmes Klima

Klima
-81.3 -42.3 -17.3
7.3 1.9 15
90.8 46.4 21.0

Optionales, extern montiertes Aurastat/Auramode-Display

In der Bedienungsanleitung enthaltene Angaben zum Filterwechsel

www.titon.co.uk



Ficha del producto (ES)

Nombre del proveedor

Direccion del proveedor

Modelo
Identificador del modelo

Clase de consumo de energia especifica

Tipologia declarada

Tipo de unidad instalada

Tipo de sistema de recuperacién de calor
Eficiencia termal de la recuperacién de calor
Caudal maximo

Potencia efectiva de entrada

Nivel de potencia acustica

Caudal de referencia

Diferencia de presion de referencia

SPI

Factor de control de ventilacion

indice de fuga interna maxima declarada

indice de fuga externa maxima declarada

SEC kWh/(mz2.a)
CAE Consumo anual de electricidad kWh/a
ACA Ahorro de calefaccién anual kWh

Filtro visual de la posicion de aviso

Instrucciones de premontaje y desmontaje

MTiton

Titon

894 The Crescent
Colchester Business Park
Colchester

Essex

C0O49YQ

HRV2 Q+ Bypass (Aurastat)
TP411B/LH

CEE Clase A+ (Clima promedio)
CEE Clase A+ (Clima frio)
CEE Clase E (Clima calido)

Bidireccional

Velocidad de la unidad variable
Recuperable

88%

294m3/h

57.10W

46dB

0.0572m3/s

50Pa

0.2771W/(me/h)

0.65 *
5%
5%
Clima frio Clima promedio Clima célido
-81.3 -42.3 -17.3
7.3 1.9 1.5
90.8 46.4 21.0

Montaje remoto opcional de Aurastat/Auramode
Informacion del cambio de filtro incluida en el manual de usuario

www.titon.co.uk

*Utilizando los sensores de la habitacion 0-10V para proporcionar el control de la demanda local



Fiche de produit (FR)

Nom du fournisseur

Adresse du fournisseur

Modeéle
Référence du modele

Classe de consommation d'énergie spécifique

Typologie déclarée

Type de motorisation installé

Type de systéme de récupération de chaleur
Efficacité thermique de récupération de chaleur
Débit maximal

Puissance électrique absorbée

Niveau de puissance acoustique

Débit de référence

Différence de pression de référence

SPI

Facteur de régulation de ventilation

Taux de fuites internes maximal déclaré

Taux de fuites externes maximal déclaré

SEC kWh/(mz2.a)
Consommation annuelle d'électricité AEC kwWh/a
Economie annuelle de chauffage AHS kWh

Position d'alarme visuelle des filtres

Instructions de préassemblage/démontage

MTiton

Titon

894 The Crescent
Colchester Business Park
Colchester

Essex

C0O49YQ

HRV2 Q+ Bypass (Aurastat)
TP411B/LH

SEC Classe A+ (Climat moyen)
SEC Classe A+ (Climat froid)
SEC Classe E (Climat chaud)

Double flux

Moteur & variateur de vitesse
Récupération

88%

294m3/h

57.10W

46dB

0.0572m3/s

50Pa

0.2771W/(me/h)

0.65*
5%
5%
Climat froid Climat moyen Climat chaud
-81.3 -42.3 -17.3
7.3 1.9 15
90.8 46.4 21.0

Afficheur Aurastat/Auramode monté a distance en option
Informations de changement de filtre fournies dans le manuel
d'utilisation

www.titon.co.uk

* Avec capteurs ambiants 0-10V pour la régulation de la demande locale



Termék adatlapja (HU)

Szallité neve

Szallité cime

Tipus
Tipus azonosit6ja

Energia-fogyasztasi osztaly

Megadott tipoldgia

Beszerelt hajtas tipusa
H6visszanyer6 rendszer tipusa
A hévisszanyerés hatékonyséaga
Maximalis keringetési sebesség
Effektiv teljesitménybemenet
Hanger6 szintje

Referencia keringetési sebesség
Referencia nyomaskulénbség
SPI

Keringetés szabalyoz6 tényezbje
Megadott maximalis bels6 szivargasi sebesség

Megadott maximélis kils6 szivargasi sebesség

MTiton

Titon

894 The Crescent
Colchester Business Park
Colchester

Essex

C0O49YQ

HRV2 Q+ Bypass (Aurastat)
TP411B/LH

SEC A+ osztaly (Atlagos éghaijlati viszonyok)
SEC A+ osztaly (Hideg éghajlati viszonyok)
SEC E osztaly (Meleg éghajlati viszonyok)

Kétiranyu
Véltoztathatd sebességl hajtas
Visszanyer§
88%

294m3/h
57.10W

46dB
0.0572m3/s
50Pa
0.2771W/(m3/h)
0.65*

5%

5%

Hideg éghajlati  Atlagos éghajlati Meleg éghaijlati

viszonyok viszonyok viszonyok
SEC kWh/(mz2.a) -81.3 -42.3 -17.3
AEC éves dramfogyasztas kwWh/a 7.3 1.9 15
AHS éves f(itési megtakaritas kWh 90.8 46.4 21.0

Lathat6 szliréfigyelmeztetés helyzete Opciondlis tavoli helyre felszerelt Aurastat-kijelz6

A szlir6cserével kapcsolatos informaciokat a felhasznaloi kézikonyv
tartalmazza

Osszeszerelés elbtti / szétszerelési utasitasok www.titon.co.uk

* 0-10 V szobai érzékel6k hasznalataval, a helyi szabalyozasi lehet6ség biztositasa érdekében



Scheda prodotto (IT)

Nome fornitore

Indirizzo fornitore

Modello
Identificativo modello

Classe di consumo specifico di energia

Tipologia dichiarata

Tipo di drive installato

Tipo di sistema di recupero del calore
Efficienza termica di recupero del calore
Portata massima

Potenza elettrica assorbita

Livello di potenza sonora

Portata di riferimento

Differenza di pressione di riferimento
SPI

Fattore di controllo della ventilazione
Percentuale dichiarata di trafilamento interno

Percentuale dichiarata di trafilamento interno massimo

Consumo specifico di energia SEC kWh/(mz2.a)
Consumo elettrico annuo AEC kwWh/a
Risparmio di riscaldamento annuo kWh

Posizione del segnale visivo di avvertimento

Istruzioni di pre-assemblaggio/disassemblaggio

MTiton

Titon

894 The Crescent
Colchester Business Park
Colchester

Essex

C0O49YQ

HRV2 Q+ Bypass (Aurastat)
TP411B/LH

Classe SEC A+ (Clima temperato)
Classe SEC A+ (Clima freddo)
Classe SEC E (Clima caldo)

Bidirezionale
Variatore di velocita
A recupero

88%

294m3/h

57.10W

46dB

0.0572m3/s

50Pa

0.2771W/(me/h)

0.65*
5%
5%
Clima freddo  Clima temperato Clima caldo
-81.3 -42.3 -17.3
7.3 1.9 15
90.8 46.4 21.0

Display Aurastat/Auramode remoto optional

Informazioni sulla sostituzione dei filtri contenute nel manuale utente

www.titon.co.uk

* Con l'ausilio dei sensori ambientali 0-10 V per assicurare il controllo locale della domanda



Gaminio vardiniy parametry lentelé (LT)

Tiekéjo pavadinimas

Tiekéjo adresas

Modelis
Tiekéjo modelio Zymuo

Klasé pagal savitajj energijos suvartojima (SEC)

Deklaruota tipologija

|montuotos pavaros tipas

Silumos atgavimo sistema

Silumos atgavimo Siluminis naudingumas
Didziausias srautas

Faktine jéjimo galia

Garso galios lygis

Atskaitos oro srautas

Atskaitos slégio skirtumas

SPI

Védinimo valdiklio faktorius

Deklaruotas didzZiausias vidinio nuotékio lygis

Deklaruotas didZiausias iSorinio nuotékio lygis

Savitasis energijos suvartojimas (SEC)

Metinis suvartojamos elektros energijos kiekis (ABG)h/a

Metinis sutaupytos Sildymo energijos kiekis (AHS)kWh

Vizualinio jspéjimo dél filtro padétis

Surinkimo ir iSardymo instrukcijos

* Naudojant 0-10 V patalpos jutiklius vietiniam paklausos valdymui

MTiton

Titon

894 The Crescent
Colchester Business Park
Colchester

Essex

C0O49YQ

HRV2 Q+ Bypass (Aurastat)
TP411B/LH

SEC klasé A+ (Vidutinés klimato salygos)
SEC klasé A+ (Saltas klimatas)
SEC Klasé E (Siltas klimatas)

Dvikryptis

Tolydziojo reguliavimo pavara
Rekuperaciné

88%

294m3/h

57.10W

46dB

0.0572m3/s

50Pa

0.2771W/(me/h)

0.65 *
5%
5%
Saltas klimatas Vidutinés klimato Siltas klimatas
salygos
-81.3 -42.3 -17.3
7.3 1.9 1.5
90.8 46.4 21.0

Pasirinktinis nuotolinéje vietoje montuojamas ,Aurastat"/,Auramode*

ekranas
Informacija apie filtro keitimg pateikta naudojimo vadove

www.titon.co.uk



Productkaart (NL) %) Tito’

Naam van de leverancier Titon
Adres van de leverancier 894 The Crescent
Colchester Business Park
Colchester
Essex
C0O49YQ
Model HRV2 Q+ Bypass (Aurastat)
Typeaanduiding TP411B/LH
Specifieke energieverbruiksklasse SEC-klasse A+ (Gematigd klimaat)

SEC-klasse A+ (Koud klimaat)
SEC-klasse E (Warm klimaat)

Aangegeven typologie Tweerichtingsventilatie-eenheid
Soort aandrijving dat geinstalleerd is/wordt Aandrijving met variabele snelheid
Soort warmteterugwinningssysteem Recuperatief
Thermisch rendement van de warmteterugwinning 88%
Maximumdebiet 294ms3/h
Werkelijk ingangsvermogen 57.10W
Geluidsvermogensniveau 46dB
Referentiedebiet 0.0572m?3/s
Referentiedrukverschil 50Pa
SPI 0.2771W/(m3/h)
Ventilatieregelingsfactor 0.65 *
Aangegeven maximaal percentage voor interne lekkage 5%
Aangegeven maximaal percentage voor externe lekkage 5%
Koud klimaat Gematigd klimaat Warm klimaat
SEC kWh/(m2.a) -81.3 -42.3 -17.3
AEC Jaarlijks elektriciteitsverbruik kWh/a 7.3 1.9 15
AHS Jaarlijks bespaarde verwarming kWh 90.8 46.4 21.0

Plaats van visueel waarschuwingssignaal voor vervanging van filtt Op afstand gemonteerd Aurastat/Auramode-display (optie)
In de gebruikershandleiding opgenomen informatie over het vervangen
van het filter

Voormontage-/demontage-instructies www.titon.co.uk

* Op basis van 0-10V ruimtesensoren, voor plaatselijke behoeftegestuurde regeling



Karta produktu (PL)

Nazwa dostawcy Titon
Adres dostawcy 894 The Crescent
Colchester Business Park
Colchester
Essex
C0O49YQ
Model HRV2 Q+ Bypass (Aurastat)
Identyfikator modelu TP411B/LH
Klasa jednostkowego zuzycia energii Klasa JZE A+ (Klimat umiarkowany)

Klasa JZE A+ (Klimat zimny)
Klasa JZE E (Klimat ciepty)

Deklarowany typ Dwukierunkowy
Rodzaj napedu zainstalowany Uktad bezstopniowej regulacji predkosci obrotowej
Rodzaj uktadu odzysku ciepta Przeponowy
Sprawnos¢ cieplna odzysku ciepta 88%
Maksymalna wartos¢ natezenia przeptywu 294m3/h
Efektywna moc wejSciowa 57.10W
Poziom mocy akustycznej 46dB

Wartos¢ odniesienia natezenia przeptywu 0.0572m3/s
Wartos¢ odniesienia réznicy cisnienia 50Pa

SPI 0.2771W/(m?3/h)
Czynnik rodzaju sterowania 0.65*

Deklarowany maksymalny stopien wewnetrznych przeciekéw powi 5%
Deklarowany maksymalny stopien zewnetrznych przeciekdw powit 5%

Klimat zimny Klimat Klimat ciepty
umiarkowany

JZE kWh/(mz2.a) -81.3 -42.3 -17.3
Roczne zuzycie energii elektrycznej (RZE kWh/a 7.3 1.9 15
Roczne oszczednosci w ogrzewaniu (ROO kWh 90.8 46.4 21.0

Umiejscowienie wizualnego ostrzezenia o koniecznosci wymiany f Opcjonalny, zamontowany zdalnie wyswietlacz Aurastat/Auramode
Informacja o wymianie filtra, zawarta w instrukcji obstugi

Instrukcje dotyczace montazu wstepnego/demontazu www.titon.co.uk

* Uzycie czujnikbw pomieszczeniowych 0-10V w celu zapewnienia lokalnego sterowania wedtug zapotrzebowania

MTiton



Informacijski listek o izdelku (S)

Naziv dobavitelja

Naslov dobavitelja

Model
Identifikator modela

Razred specificne porabe energije

Deklarirana tipologija

Tip nameS€enega pogona

Tip sistema za rekuperacijo toplote
Termalna ucinkovitost toplotne rekuperacije
Najveclja stopnja pretoka

Uc€inkovita vhodna mo¢

Raven zvo¢ne moCci

Referencna hitrost pretoka

Referencna tlacna razlika

SPI

Regulacijski faktor prezracevanja
Deklarirana najvecja stopnja notranjega puscanja

Deklarirana najvecja stopnja zunanjega pusc€anja

SEC kWh/(mz2.a)
Letna poraba elektri€ne energije AEC kwWh/a
Letni prihranek pri ogrevanju AHS kWh

Opozorilna lu€ka za vizualni filter

Navodila za sestavljanje/razstavljanje

MTiton

Titon

894 The Crescent
Colchester Business Park
Colchester

Essex

C0O49YQ

HRV2 Q+ Bypass (Aurastat)
TP411B/LH

Razred SEC A+ (Povprecno podnebje)
Razred SEC A+ (Hladno podnebje)
Razred SEC E (Toplo podnebje)

Dvosmerno

Spremenljiva hitrost voznje
Rekuperativen

88%

294m3/h

57.10W

46dB

0.0572m3/s

50Pa

0.2771W/(me/h)

0.65*
5%
5%
Hladno podnebje Povprecno Toplo podnebje
podnebje
-81.3 -42.3 -17.3
7.3 1.9 15
90.8 46.4 21.0

I1zbirni daljinsko vodeni krmilnik Aurastat/Auramode z zaslonom

Informacije o menjaniju filtra so v navodilih za uporabo

www.titon.co.uk

* Uporablja notranje senzorje napetosti 0-10 V za lokalno krmiljenje bremen



Produktovy fis (SK)

Nazov dodavatela

Adresa dodavatela

Model
Identifikator modelu

Trieda Specifickej spotreby energie

Deklarovana typolégia

Typ nainStalovaného pohonu

Typ systému spéatného ziskavania tepla
Tepelna Gc€innost spatného ziskavania tepla
Maximalny prietok

Efektivny prikon na vstupe

Hladina akustického vykonu

Referencny prietok

Referencny rozdiel tlaku

SPI

MTiton

Titon

894 The Crescent
Colchester Business Park
Colchester

Essex

C0O49YQ

HRV2 Q+ Bypass (Aurastat)
TP411B/LH

SSE Trieda A+ (Priemerné klimatické pasmo)
SSE Trieda A+ (Chladné klimatické pasmo)
SSE Trieda E (Teplé klimatické pasmo)

Obojsmerna

Pohon s premenlivou rychlostou
Rekuperacny

88%

294m3/h

57.10W

46dB

0.0572m3/s

50Pa

0.2771W/(me/h)

Sucinitel ovladania ventilacie 0.65*
Maximalna udana miera vnitorného netesnenia 5%
Maximéalna udana miera vonkajSieho netesnenia 5%
Chladné klimatické Priemerné  Teplé klimatické
pasmo klimatické pasmo pasmo
SEC kWh/(mz2.a) -81.3 -42.3 -17.3
AEC Rocné spotreba elektriny kwWh/a 7.3 1.9 15
AHS Roc&né Uspora vykurovania kWh 90.8 46.4 21.0

Poloha vizuélnej vystrahy filtra

Postup pred/de-montéze

* Pouzitie 0-10 V senzorov na lokalne dopytové ovladanie

Doplnkovy Aurastat/Auramode displej s dialkovym ovladanim

Informécia v Navode na obsluhu o vymene filtra

www.titon.co.uk



